



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Ms. Nikita
Anand, Advocates

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Tanveer Malhotra,
Mr. Debashish Banerjee,
Advocates for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
29.01.2025

%

1. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that written statement shall be filed as per rules. Summons were accepted before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2024 on behalf of defendant no. 2.
2. Summons to defendant nos. 1 & 3 have yet not been issued by the Hon'ble Court.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 17.03.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 17.03.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
JANUARY 29, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)