



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024 & I.A. 45136/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Nikita Anand, Advocate.

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.Defendants

**Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee & Ms.
Vaishali Joshi, Advocates for D-2.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% 17.03.2025

1. Written Statement is stated to have been filed on behalf of defendant no.2
- 1.1 However, the same is not on record.
2. Counsel shall take steps to have the same placed on record.
3. Replication, if any, be filed as per the prescribed time limit.
4. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings, on 06th May, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

MARCH 17, 2025

at