



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh,
Advocate for the applicant.

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi (VC),
Advocate for D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
21.03.2025

%

I.A. No. 7463/2025 on behalf of the applicant for exemption from filing of fair typed copies of the annexures.

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by the Id. Counsel for the plaintiffs, and for defendant no. 2.
2. In view of the grounds mentioned in the application, the application is allowed subject to just exceptions. IA stands disposed off.

I.A. No. 7462/2025 on behalf of the applicants/ proposed plaintiffs for impleadment seeking leave of the court to add necessary and proper parties.

3. Defendant no. 2 is the only contesting defendant in the array since summons are yet to be issued to defendant no. 1 and 3. Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that there is no objection to the present application. However, issue notice to the **ld. counsel** for the plaintiffs through **email only** on filing of PF within three days. Reply be filed within two weeks of receiving



the notice. An advance copy of the reply be supplied to Id. Counsel for the proposed plaintiff / applicant who may file a rejoinder within a week of receiving an advance copy of the reply.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings on 06.05.2025, the date already fixed.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 21, 2025/sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any