



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1017/2024
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Hardik
Saxena, Advocates

Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh (VC),
Advocate for proposed plaintiff

Email : adv.pramod@legallighthouse.co.in

Versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

%

06.05.2025

**I.A. No. 7462/2025 on behalf of the applicants/ proposed
plaintiffs for impleadment as necessary parties.**

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has received the notice of the present IA and submits on instructions that there is no objection to the present application. The contesting defendant i.e. defendant no. 2 (since summons have not been issued to defendant no. 1 and 3) also does not have any objection to the present application. Consequently, the application is allowed. Applicants are impleaded as plaintiffs. **IA stands disposed off.** Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

CS(COMM) 1017/2024

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 09/05/2025 at 14:25:15

2.

Replication to the written statement of defendant no. 2 is



under objection. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to take steps to bring the replication on record.

3. Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 is requested to send a copy of the written statement to the ld. counsel for the newly impleaded plaintiff, on his email.

4. Put up for completion of pleadings on 28.08.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 6, 2025/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)