



\$~7

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 1017/2024
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Hardik
Saxena, Advocates

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate for
D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. Pleadings qua defendant no. 2 are complete. Summons have not been issued to defendant nos. 1 and 3 till now.
2. Subsequent to impleadment of plaintiff no. 3, amended memo of parties is yet to come on record.
3. Parties are now directed to file their documents in physical form alongwith Joint document schedule, also in physical form, within six weeks.
4. Put up for admission / denial of documents on 04.11.2025.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 28, 2025/sk