



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024**
MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi, Mr. Sanyam Dahiya
Advocates

Versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Matter has been listed today for carrying out admission / denial of documents.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff admits only one document filed by the defendant which has been identified as Ex. D-1. Rest of the documents have been denied by the plaintiff.
3. On the other hand, ld. counsel for the defendants admits nine documents filed by the plaintiff, which have been identified as Ex. P-1 to Ex. P-9. Rest of the documents have been denied by the defendant.
4. Admission / denial of documents stands complete.
5. Matter is ripe for framing of issues.
6. Put up before the Hon'ble Court on 20.02.2026, for further directions.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/sk