



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024 & I.A. 45136/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Debashish Banerjee and Ms.
Vaishali Joshi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.02.2026

%

1. Plaintiffs shall file their claim construction and infringement briefs within eight weeks from today and Defendants shall file their invalidity brief within eight weeks from today.
2. List the matter before Court for settling of issues on 27.04.2026. In the meantime, parties shall exchange their proposed issues and file the same.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2026/YA