



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Learned counsels for the parties seek passover, which is not possible owing to the heavy board today.
2. List on 30.07.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/YA