



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010803802024

+ **CS(COMM) 1017/2024 &**

MR ANIRUDH SINGH & ANR.Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Umang Tyagi and Mr. Sanyam
Dahiya, Advocates.

versus

GOOGLE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Vaishali Joshi, Advocate for D2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

1. Adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the Defendants with no objection from the Plaintiffs.
2. List on 09.12.2026.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 30, 2026/YA